
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL

before 10:00 AM, 09.08.2024. No communication thereafter in this re
by UPMSCL. 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks

1 ADROIT 
PHARMACEUT

ICALS 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Copy manufacturing License 
is not legible.

Market standing 
is not submitted.

60 day production capacity 
not submitted.

Format-VII  &VIII are  not 
submitted.

Bid documents not scanned 
properly.

Turnover for FY. 21
includes other income.

1 ADROIT 
PHARMACEUT

ICALS 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

2 AGRON 
REMEDIES 
PVT.LTD. 

License Number not 
mentioned in .Market 
standing Certificate.

2 AGRON 
REMEDIES 
PVT.LTD. 

2 AGRON 
REMEDIES 
PVT.LTD. 

2 AGRON 
REMEDIES 
PVT.LTD. 

Page 1 of 8 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

rovisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

Date: 06.08.2024 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks

Copy manufacturing License 
is not legible. 

Market standing Certificate 
is not submitted. 

60 day production capacity 
not submitted. 

VII  &VIII are  not 
submitted. 

Bid documents not scanned 
properly. 

Turnover for FY. 21-22 
includes other income. 

D220
003 

Hydrogen 
Peroxide 

Solution I.P. : 
6% w/v 400 ml 

(-) Bottle 

24 Product Permission is not 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement.

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Product Permission is not 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement.

License Number not 
mentioned in .Market 
standing Certificate. 

D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18 Product permission given for 
oral suspension & Market 

Standing Certificate given for 

 D190
003 

CLOTRIMAZ
OLE+LIGNOC
AINE HCL Ear 

Drop 
1%+2%w/v 
10ml  FFS 

Bottle 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. 
item is not with FFS technology/ 
FFS technology certificate is not 

 D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24 

 D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

24 Product permission of item 
strength  not as per tender 

specifications. (10 mg + 40 

Product permission is for syrup 
instead of suspension.

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002  

UPMSCL/Drugs-213/03  

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

gard shall be entertained 

Item not eligibility remarks 

Product Permission is not 
legible. 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

Product Permission is not 
legible. 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

Product permission given for 
suspension & Market 

Standing Certificate given for 
syrup 

Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. Product permission of 
item is not with FFS technology/ 
FFS technology certificate is not 

submitted 
 

Product permission of item 
strength  not as per tender 

specifications. (10 mg + 40 
mg)/5 ml 

Product permission is for syrup 
instead of suspension. 



Page 2 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 
2 AGRON 

REMEDIES 
PVT.LTD. 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

3 Athens life 
sciences 

UDIN not mentioned on 
financial statement for F.Y. 

20-21 & 22-23. 

D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18 Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

3 Athens life 
sciences 

 D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24 Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 
Product permission & Market 

Standing Certificate is not as per 
tender specification. 

3 Athens life 
sciences 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 In Product permission, 
Paracetamol Paediatric Oral 

Suspension is given and 
Paracetamol Syrup is given in 
Market Standing Certificate. 

4 CYANO 
PHARMA 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

GLP certificate is not 
submitted. 

Documents are notarized but 
date is not legible. 

D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24  

5 Cycus Pharma 3 Market standing Certificate 
is not submitted. 

60 day production capacity is 
not submitted. 

1. Turnover document of 
F.Y. 20-21 not submitted. 
2. UDIN not mentioned on 
financial statement of F.Y. 

22-23. 

D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Product permission is given for 
oral suspension. 

6 Daffodills 
Pharmaceuticals 

Ltd 

In Format- X , seal & 
signature of authorized bank 

official is not done. 

D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. 

Product permission & market 
standing certificate is for syrup. 

6 Daffodills 
Pharmaceuticals 

Ltd 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 

24 Market standing certificate not 
given for 2022-23. 



Page 3 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

cap) 
7 Eudoxuaxene 

pharmaceuticals 
pvt ltd. 

GMP,GLP,Manufacturing 
license, non 

convictioncertificate, 
production capacity, format- 

VII AS PER TENDER 
CONTIONS NOT 

SUBMITTED. 

D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18 Product permission and Market 
standing are not submitted. 

7 Eudoxuaxene 
pharmaceuticals 

pvt ltd. 

Turnover document not 
submitted. 

D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24 Product permission and Market 
standing are not submitted. 

7 Eudoxuaxene 
pharmaceuticals 

pvt ltd. 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Product permission and Market 
standing are not submitted. 

7 Eudoxuaxene 
pharmaceuticals 

pvt ltd. 

 D160
009 

TROPICAMID
E : 1%W/V 

Eye Drop 5ML 

24 Product permission and Market 
standing are not submitted. 

8 JACKSON 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

Uploaded product permission 
is too old. 

D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24 Product permission submitted 
with brand name and 

pharmacopoeial reference is not 
mentioned. 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

8 JACKSON 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24 In Product permission of offered 
product is for ampoule instead of 

vial. 
Monthly commitment quantity is 

less than tender requirement. 

8 JACKSON 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D040
058 

GRISEOFULV
IN : 250mg 
(Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

36 Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

8 JACKSON 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Product permission for oral 
solution and Market Standing 

Certificate for Syrup is 
submitted. 

Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement 

8 JACKSON 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D160
009 

TROPICAMID
E : 1%W/V 

Eye Drop 5ML 

24 pharmacopoeial reference is not 
mentioned in product 

permission, submitted with 
brand name. 

9 JP INDUSTRIES 60 Day production capacity 
not submitted for Eye drops/ 

Opthalmic preparations. 

D190
003 

CLOTRIMAZ
OLE+LIGNOC
AINE HCL Ear 

Drop 
1%+2%w/v 
10ml  FFS 

Bottle 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. Product permission of 
item is not with FFS technology/ 
FFS technology certificate is not 

submitted 
9 JP INDUSTRIES  D120 DICYLOMIN 24 Pharmacopoeial reference not 



Page 4 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

004 E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

mentioned in Permission & 
Market Standing. 

9 JP INDUSTRIES  D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

10 JPEE DRUGS In Format VII photo is not 
attached. 

D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24 Vial is not mentioned in Product 
Permission & Market Standing 

Certificate 

10 JPEE DRUGS  D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 In Market Standing Certificate 
strength is given for (10 mg + 40 
mg)/5 ml.  product permission & 
Market standing certificete is for  

DIMEHICONE instead of 
ACTIVATED DIMEHICONE.  
Pharmacopoeial reference is not 
mentioned in product permission 

& Market standing certificete. 
11 M/s Biogenetic 

Drugs Pvt. Ltd. 
1. Turnover details of F.Y. 

20-21 & 21-22 not 
mentioned on UDIN of ATC 

verified through ICAI. 

D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Pharmacopoeial specification  is 
not mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. 

11 M/s Biogenetic 
Drugs Pvt. Ltd. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on 
any financial statement. 

D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

12 MANCARE 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

12 MANCARE 
LABORATORIE

S PVT LTD 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference  is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. 

13 MARC 
LABORATORIE

S LIMITED 

 D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

18  



Page 5 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

13 MARC 
LABORATORIE

S LIMITED 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

14 MARTIN & 
BROWN BIO 
SCIENCES 

Manufacturing License 
Validity expired. 

60 Days production 
certificate document not 

legible. 
Financial Statement not 

clearly visible for F.Y. 20-
21. 

D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24 Monthly commitment quantity 
is less than tender requirement. 

14 MARTIN & 
BROWN BIO 
SCIENCES 

Documents in support of 
change of name/change of 
constitution from martin & 

brown bio sciences to martin 
& brown bio sciences  pvt ltd 

not submitted 

D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24  

14 MARTIN & 
BROWN BIO 
SCIENCES 

 D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference  is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission 

14 MARTIN & 
BROWN BIO 
SCIENCES 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Product permisssion & Market 
Standing Certificate  is 

submitted for oral suspension 

15 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUT
ICAL PVT LTD 

Format V is not as per tender 
requirement. 

In Format- X seal/signature 
of bank official is not done . 

UDIN mentioned on 
financial statement for F.Y. 

21-22 is incorrect. 

D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

16 MAXMED LIFE 
SCIENCES PVT 

LTD 

 D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

17 MCW 
HEALTHCARE 

PVT LTD 

Non-conviction certificate is 
older than six months. 

1. Turnover details of ATC 
for all  F.Y. includes other 

income. 
2.Turnover details for F.Y. 

22-23 not mentioned on 
UDIN of ATC. 

3. UDIN mentioned on 

D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24  



Page 6 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

financial statement for F.Y. 
21-22 is incorrect. 

17 MCW 
HEALTHCARE 

PVT LTD 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

18 Medipol 
Pharmaceitical 
India Pvt Ltd 

Format VII & format XVII 
not submitted.Format XI not 

provided on Non-juidicial 
stamp paper. 

D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 In Product Permission strength is 
given for (10 mg + 40 mg)/5 ml. 
Pharmacopoeial reference is not 
mentioned in product permission 

& Market standing. 

18 Medipol 
Pharmaceitical 
India Pvt Ltd 

 D040
058 

GRISEOFULV
IN : 250mg 
(Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

36  

18 Medipol 
Pharmaceitical 
India Pvt Ltd 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

19 MODERN 
LABORATORIE

S 

1. Turnover figure given on 
ATC for F.Y. 20-21 includes 

rent income. 
2. UDIN not mentioned on 
financial statement for F.Y. 

21-22. 

D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

19 MODERN 
LABORATORIE

S 

 D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24  

19 MODERN 
LABORATORIE

S 

 D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24 Vial is not mentioned in Product 
Permission & Market Standing 

Certificate 

20 Nester 
Pharmaceuticals 

UDIN not mentioned on 
financial statement for F.Y. 

20-21. 

D0400
67 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE 

Oral 
Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

20 Nester 
Pharmaceuticals 

 D1600
03 

DEXAMETHAS
ONE SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE : 
IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24  

20 Nester  D0100 PARACETAMOL 24  



Page 7 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

Pharmaceuticals 14 SYRUP 125mg/ 
5ml (60 Ml 
bottle with 

measuring cap) 
21 Piramal Pharma 

Limited 
1.GMP not submitted. 

Letter of Authorization not 
submitted. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on 
any financial statement. 

3. ATC issued to Tamil nadu 
tender only. 

D200
006 

ISOFLURANE 
IP 100ML 
BOTTLE 

36 Product permission given as per 
IP and market Standing 

Certificate given as per USP. 

22 SMILAX 
HEALHTCARE 

DRUG 
COMPANY 

1. Turnover details of ATC 
for F.Y. 20-21 & 21-22 not 

mentioned on UDIN of ATC 
verified through ICAI. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on 
any financial statement. 
3. Turnover figures not 

matching ATC vs. financial 
statement for all F.Y. 

D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference  is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & Market Standing 
Certificate 

22 SMILAX 
HEALHTCARE 

DRUG 
COMPANY 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

23 SYNDICATE 
PHARMA 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24 Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender requirement. 

24 TRUGEN 
PHARMACEUT
ICALS PVT LTD 

Turnover figure for F.Y. 21-
22 are unaudited figure As 

per UDIN comment. 

D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 
125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

24  

25 UNICURE 
INDIA LTD 

 D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

25 UNICURE 
INDIA LTD 

 D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 
mentioned in  product 

permission & market standing 
certificate. 

product permission & market 
standing certificate is for Drops. 

25 UNICURE 
INDIA LTD 

 D220
003 

Hydrogen 
Peroxide 

Solution I.P. : 
6% w/v 400 ml 

(-) Bottle 

24  

25 UNICURE 
INDIA LTD 

 D010
014 

PARACETAM
OL SYRUP 

24  



Page 8 of 8 
 

S.N
o. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility 
remarks 

Item 
Code 

Quoted item sh
elf 
life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

125mg/ 5ml 
(60 Ml bottle 

with measuring 
cap) 

26 Wings Biotech  D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18  

26 Wings Biotech  D340
010 

CALCIUM 
CARBONATE  

WITH 
VITAMIN D3 

: 
1250mg+250I
U (Tab)  1*10 

Strip 

24 Specifications in market standing 
certificate not as per product 

permission. 

26 Wings Biotech  D120
004 

DICYLOMIN
E HCL WITH 
ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICON
E : 10 mg+40 
mg/ml (-) 30 

ml Suspension 
bottle with 

measuring cap 

24 Offered product permission & 
Market Standing Certificate is in 

drop instead of suspension. 
Pharmacopoeial  reference is not 

mentioned in  product 
permission & market standing 

certificate. 

26 Wings Biotech  D160
009 

TROPICAMID
E : 1%W/V 

Eye Drop 5ML 

24  

27 Zest Pharma Non-conviction certificate is 
older than six months. 
In Product permission 

Licensing Authority details is 
not available. 

1.Turnover figures in ATC 
are inclusive of GST. 

D040
067 

AMOXYCILL
IN 

TRIHYDRAT
E Oral 

Suspension 
125mg/5ml 
60ml Phial 

18 Monthly commitment quantity is 
less than tender  requirement. 

28 Zydus Healthcare In License retention letter,  
seal & signature of DLA is 

not available. 
60 day Production capacity is 

not submitted against 
License No:G/28A/5798-A  
1.Turnover details of ATC 

for F.Y. 20-21 not mentioned 
on UDIN of ATC verified 

through ICAI. 
2. UDIN not mentioned on 

any financial statement. 

D160
003 

DEXAMETH
ASONE 

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
: IP - 4 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) vial 

24 Product permission of item is 
ampoule instead of vial. 

Offered shelf life of item is 18 
months instead of 24 months 

 

 
 

 
Managing Director 

UPMSCL 
 


